508795877 10/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI540242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Greening	10/02/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Louver-Lite Limited	
Street Address:	Ashton Road	
Internal Address:	Hyde	
City:	Cheshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SK14 4BG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17918508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (952)697-2635

Email: eseeling@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Burns **Address Line 1:** 7300 Metro Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 605

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8137.7724
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMERALD SEELING
SIGNATURE:	EMERALD SEELING
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=8137.7724 Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068783 FRAME: 0347

508795877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Andrew Greening (hereinafter "Assignor"), resident of the United Kingdom, has made an invention disclosed in the following applications:

"A Mounting Bracket," filed April 17, 2020 with the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office ("UKIPO") as Application Serial No. 2005640.4;

"A Mounting Bracket," filed April 16, 2021 with the European Patent Office as the receiving office of the World Intellectual Property Organization as International Application Serial No. PCT/EP2021/060000; and

"A Mounting Bracket," filed October 12, 2022 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 17/918,508, and further identified by attorney docket no. 2022-7724.ORP (hereinafter together referred to as the "Applications");

Louver-Lite Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a principal place of business at Ashton Road, Hyde, Cheshire SK14 4BG, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Applications and the invention disclosed therein ("Invention"), and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention and/or Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention and/or Applications.

I covenant that I have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will I do so in the future, and further covenant that I or my executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by Assignee and will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of Assignee in any proceeding before the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with Assignee or its successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Invention and any patents granted on said Invention and/or Applications.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents granted on the said Invention and/or Applications.

Signed at Hype, Cheshike, this 2nd day of October 2024

Andrew Greening

1 of 1